

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6//30/2005)

(Rev. 10/02)

11-29-2005

## 

103126502

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	Y Y
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Chauchin Su     Shyh-Horng Lin     Laung-Terng (L.T.) Wang	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Syntest Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address: Suite 101
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Street Address: 505 S. Pastoria Avenue
Other	
Outer	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip 94086
Execution Date: 10/20/05 and 10/25/05	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
11/211,092 Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jim Zegeer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed
Internal Address: Suite 108	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 N. Pitt Street	8. Deposit account number: 26-0090
City: <u>Alexandria</u> State: <u>Virginia</u> Zip: <u>22314</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.  Jim Zegeer  Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including covers	sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chauchin Su, Shyh-Horng Lin and Laung-Terng (L.-T.) Wang, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled "IEEE STD. 1149.4 Compatible Analog BIST Methodology", U.S. Application No. 11/211,092, filed August 25, 2005;

AND WHEREAS, SYNTEST TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of California, and having a place of business at 505 S. Pastoria Avenue - Suite 101, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, it successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND we hereby covenant and agree for ourselves, our heirs, and our legal representatives, to assist the said assignee in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and affixed our seal on this day as follows:

Date: 10/11 /nov+

Chauchin Cu

Date: 10/25/2005

Shyhthorna Lin

Date: 10/20/2008

Laung-Terng (L.-T.) Wang